

November 20, 2024

HON. CATHERINE SARINO-EVARISTO Acting City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite RELEIVED BY: ANTAIRED BY: SOMOH WEGGER

18:04 04

Dear Madam:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-619 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH VARIOUS BARANGAYS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE REGARDING THE DONATION OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY (350) PIECES OF TENTS"; and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-620 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COMPOSITION OF THE REVISED STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE FIFTH SANGGUNIANG PANGLUNSOD OF THE CITY OF BACOOR".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





0273

Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Bidg, Bacoor Bivd., Brgy, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: (046)417-0727